The Bharat Scouts and Guides

National Headquarters

Address: Lakshmi MazumdarBhawan, 16, M. G. Marg, I. P. Estate, New Delhi-110002

Website: www.bsgindia.orgEmail Id: info@bsgindia.org Phones:+91-11-23370724,23378667

To
All the State Secretaries,
State Associations of
The Bharat Scouts and Guides,
INDIAN UNION



Circular No.: 75 / 2020 Date : 4th June, 2020

SUB: RESULT OF NATIONAL VIRTUAL SINGING COMPETITION (SINGING FIESTA).

Dear Sir/Madam,

We are happy to Inform you that **National Virtual Singing Competition (Singing Fiesta)** organised by the Bharat Scouts and Guides which was dedicated to all the Doctors, Nurses, Para-Medical Staff, Police Personnel, Safai Karmacharis (paryavaran sahayak) and Scouts & Guides, Rovers & Rangers and adult leaders of the country in solidarity for their yeoman services rendered as a COVID Warriors is successfully concluded on 31st May, 2020 in which Mr. Kailash Kher, Spiritual Singer was present as a Chief-Guest and Chief Judge.

We would like to convey our appreciation to all our young contestants from Round-1 to Grand Finale for their melodious voice and active participation by exposing their singing talents in making the Singing Fiesta a grand success and a memorable one. We also express our gratitude to all the State/District/Local Association, Unit Leaders and the Parents for their support and motivation.

We are pleased to share the result of the Winners in the Grand Finale of BSG Singing Fiesta as under:



DDBP/04.06.2020. Page 1

We congratulate all the winners of the Grand Finale.

Thanking you,

Yours Sincerely,

(RAJ KUMAR KAUSHIK)

DIRECTOR

Copy Submitted to :- Hon'ble Chief National Commissioner for kind information please.

Copy to:-

- 1. All the NHQ Office Bearers of the Bharat Scouts and Guides, National Headquarters.
- 2. The Chairman/Secretary, Railway Scout and Guide Board, Rail Bhawan, New Delhi.
- 3. The Commissioner, Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan, 18 Institutional Area, Shahid Jeet Singh Marg, New Delhi-110016.
- 4. The Commissioner, Navodaya Vidyalaya Samiti, Institutional Area, B-15, Sector-62, Noida-201309, Uttar Pradesh.
- 5. All the District Secretaries, District Association of Dammam, Riyad, Muscat and Jamiat Youth Club with a request to take necessary action.
- 6. All the Assistant Directors, The Bharat Scouts and Guides, Regional Offices for further follow-up.

DDBP/04.06.2020. Page 2